

## Initial IT Joins EasyDMARC's MSP Program to Enhance Email Security and Deliverability for Clients

ZOETERMEER, NETHERLANDS, February 5, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- EasyDMARC, a vendor of the cloudnative email security and deliverability platform, announced today a strategic partnership with Initial IT, a leading managed service provider based in the United Kingdom.

This partnership will help Initial IT's clients protect their email domains from being used for phishing and other

fraudulent activities, as well as improve their email deliverability rate.



Email security has become a significant concern for businesses of all sizes as cyberattacks, such as phishing and spoofing, are becoming increasingly sophisticated. Verizon DBIR 2021 mentions that 93% of all successful cyberattacks begin with a phishing email.

In light of this, Initial IT has taken a proactive approach to help its clients secure their email domains and protect their sensitive information.

"At Initial IT, we are committed to simplifying IT and enhancing security for our clients. Partnering with EasyDMARC strengthens our ability to protect businesses from email-based cyber threats, ensuring their data and communications remain secure. Together, we are empowering organisations to focus on growth with confidence, knowing their IT and cybersecurity needs are expertly handled," said Andy Price, Founder & Owner of Initial IT.

"We are thrilled to welcome Initial IT to our growing partner network. Their commitment to delivering exceptional IT services and support to their clients aligns perfectly with our mission to make email safer for everyone," said Gerasim Hovhannisyan, CEO of EasyDMARC.

The DMARC standard enables the automatic flagging and removal of receiving emails that are impersonating senders' domains. It is a crucial way to prevent outbound phishing and spoofing

attempts.

## **About Initial IT**

Initial IT provides cybersecurity, IT services, and managed Microsoft 365 solutions to businesses across the UK. With over 19 years of industry experience, the company specialises in safeguarding local businesses from cyber threats while delivering approachable, reliable, and effective IT support. The company mission is to simplify technology and provide tailored solutions that enable their clients to focus on the business objectives.

## About EasyDMARC

EasyDMARC is a cloud-native B2B SaaS to solve email security and deliverability problems in just a few clicks. With advanced tools, such as its Al-powered DMARC Report Analyser, DMARC, SPF, DKIM cloud management solutions, and email source reputation monitoring, EasyDMARC's platform helps customers stay safe and maintain the health of their domains without risk. www.easydmarc.com

Anush Yolyan
EasyDMARC, Inc.
+1 888-563-5277
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/783207872

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.